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Na.m. : NGO VAN PRHAN
Address :

Telephone :
FLO 9«+¢ : !:Docun\m', o5 1996.
Mr; Davay penJar_grass, Dir.c"'or

[)n!u-ly Dararjlure program

Bex 58_American Embassy

AP0 AP 96546

RE: NGO van PHAN

IV #: 261003 HO#: 46 (RFI_182b)
Exit Permil . VYesix)

Date of 0P Tnterview: 05/9/95

Dear Nv. PmJu-graos: address in Vichnam .That will l\r.hy me
I o writing on Ld!a'; of my Sons : ensure o+ armives.
- Ngs hodmg Minh o1/27/67 ( Exi} Parmit) 1 a..Frrccia"a that sour office is busy
~Ng hoangTric Sdn oz/2y 1 [ =n) with many cases, but my gg...;l_., and I
T believe that their status uader the are tTaa“y anviows to ensure that the
ligibilily guidelines of the Orderly Departure case o‘g our children be reconsidered
Program (OoDP)is a{fuj.d by‘Hle Me Cain under +he new law In.fore their
Amendwent of the 19q7 Feraign Orcra+ionc Act Qligibili*y expires .
N‘u’ch rcs*orcc c'v.,bn“" + '“16 anmarried On LeLaL} °§ ny fa.-ly,l thani

over.2] Sons and Aaugllfor.s of the fimur Yyou 'f“r yowr L"IF an +his matter.
VGd’naunesc r°|.h“J rrisoncrs.

I request thal ODP chock the case(s) jmcgn.lj,
accorcl.'-_.g o case number rrovialu( above and 0(/420);{0u
confirm .for me that the son(s) or Jauglrhrs
listed above are e.ligi“c and rar‘f o; the ec: FYPPA,

group that ODP is now <ontacting Jo invite
to interview . If a new lefter og introduction For L-{‘orma‘ho'n and ¥OUW-MP
hat olready ban sent, T would arrua‘a‘h.
Knowiag the date it was suntand to wehot
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"McCain" FAMILY VERFICATION FORM
FAX: 662-287-2337

To: ODP/OPU/Hopkins
Box 58 - American Embassy
APO AP 96546
Parents Information
Name: Ngo Van Phan Address: V-Number: 11.2526
DOB: 09/02/30 (inU.S.) IV_Number: 361003
Phone #: Date of ODP
Interview: 05/09/95
Volag: IRC
L T | [ |
Ch;t;neng \gecz)uéam i Address in Vietnam Maritial Status | h?:r::a;za ; Spouse's Name & DOB ;| Children's names & DOB }
i 11_3 Phan Chu Trinh }[ }
MO TS | seee | owa W oA
VIETNAM. L ! ! {
| | ]
. o | M3Phn ChuTiion l ! |
H T Thi Xa Ban Me Thuot .
Mlagr~ s TenhC | snse | owa N
i VIETNAM. ‘ ! “
|




AMERICAN COUNCIL FCR VOLUNTARY INTEZRMATIONAL ACTICN
(INTERACTION)

200 PARK AVENUE SOUTH  WZW YORK, N.Ya.100C3
DATE: 29HOV93  FILE ID NC. V112526 PRESENT:Q&E@TI;N: THAILAND
ETA OR E5L conpﬁ?ﬁzaN*DATE:
THE FOLLOWING PERSCHS: v

JN
:

. ‘.l
e
CATE

NAME A NUMSER OF EIRTH SEZX POE NL/D
NGO VAN PHEN 7450453¢ 0ISEP3D M VTNM VTNH
KGUYEN THI AUGCKNG 74504539 10MARS F VTINH VTNM
NGO HOANG PHUONG THAO 7450454C 29APRTY F VTNM VTNH

usks
GUARANTINE STATON

NOV 2 9 1995
ARRIVAL DATE s
LOS hriiiss, CA R

HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR RESETTLEMENT UNDER THE AUSP;CES OF:

VOLUNTARY AGENCY LCCAL SPONSOR
IRC ' IRC
122 EAST 42 ST., 12 FLOOR 1201 WEST 17TH ST
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168-1289 SANTA A& Ca $270¢
(212) 551-3000 (714)955-6212
AIRPORT OF FINAL DESTINATION: SNA - - ~ LOCAL RELATIVE
CANG VAN LIEN
FLACE CF LANDING: ORANGE Cr 4426 SILVER LIAF
L S CRANGE CA 92669
RO .'.'.‘."'I_":; } T B R R IR T AN I Leoa@ v
speCIAL INSTRUCTIONS: A (714)538=2733
-------------------- W (214)554-67¢62

THIS AGENCY- AGRZES T

¢ ASSISTITHZ PRINCIPAL KEFJGEZ NAMZD A3OVE
TO OBTAIN: EMPLCYMERT ANDT ACUSING FOR WMIM/AERSILF AND =AM}& ’ ii)i:>.
| A e - L 0
o e o 3I3MATURE _:jj2§;f?tfif A
o AUTACRIZZD VOLAG RZPREZJNTATIVE
ACVAFS FORM # 1

i

S - =



| TO: ALL CARRIERS AND tmiGrATION i+ 2 8 NOV 1935

The persoo (s) listed on the reverse whose : ©ore TUicea vo-
is/ure teavelling 'y th: Uaited Stutes unce . < the
fnteractionat Givantzaticn (or Migrat.oL .

The ncov.tions ¢ (ae Tinited “taces [
amended feccuiny 1D opersous (0 fioss ot e a

adni-sion o rhe . vu8 beem Waiveu
in 22 Ci R 45,6 (1)

e
Pl e T N Ak

tvard uNTIL 2 8 DEC 1995 SLLMED

Attie ie st ge e e e ————— - e =
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)  INTERNATIONAL

Lo dB. .
JRR T ™
sl Riscun
d Ghd MY BV

g

Y COMMITTEE

1801 West 171h Sireet ¢ Sania Ana, CA 92706
Tal (714) 953-6912 / 547-5683 Fax (714) 547-8738

OoC# 18792
Date: November 14, 1996
Mr. Eldon Hager
JVAR U.S. Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, BOX 58
APO, AP 96546
“OVER 21"

Subject: ODP Affidavit of Relationship

Dear Mr. Hager:

Enclosed please find the ODP Affidavit of Relationship and
supporting documents for:;

Name ; Ngo lloang Minh (F2)
Address: 113 Phan Chu Trinh St.
Buonmathuot City, Province Darlac, Vietnam

U.S. Anchor: Ngo Van Phan —
Address:

Hane Phone:
Work Phone: ( )

Please assign an IV number to this case and advise U.S. anchor
which additional documents will be required.

Yours very truly,

Dana Grosz £;>
Regional Diré&ctor
IRC Orange County

Encl: AOR, Copy of I-94, SS Card, Exit Permits, and “McCain"
Family Verification Form.

CC: IRC - NY
Alghanistan Azcibargan Busisa Hevzegoving Cambadia Croatsa Georgra Ghana Guinea Hong Kong by Coast Kenya Madid
Malawi Muozambique Pakistan Rome Russia Rwanda Seibia Somalia Sudas Fajikistan Fanzania Thailand Vicnua
Attanta Boston Chivago Dalles Los Angeles Miami Phocnix Saltlake City San Dicgo San Franciso San Juse Santa Ana
Scatle Washigion, D C. West New Yok N )L

-

Cantuibutions (o the Internationad Koswoue Connpdttee wre taxs dedudtbble.



ORDERLY DEPARIURE PROGRAM

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP v

YOUR NAME: Ngo Van Phan YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:
DATE OF BIRTH: _09/02/30 U.S. CITIZEN / 7/ Number:
PLACE OF BIRTH: Tay Ninh, Vietnam PERMANENT RESIDENT / 7 A
ADDRESS IN U.S.: ) REFUGEE /X / A74504538
- DATE OF ENTRY INTO U.S.: 11/29/95
mo/day/year
TELEPHONE: (HOME) FROM WHICH COUNTRY? Vietnam

(WORK) )
VOLUNTARY AGENCY WHICH YOU ARE NOW IN OONTACT WITH:  INTERNATIONAL, RESCUE COMMITTEE

—— e e e o . e S S T B P S D e e e e A S o U ot o i o e B P B S S B . = S o S A e e =t S " o 7 " . 4 T S " oy A T A e S S NS o S

IMPORTANT: *The Principal Applicant (P.A.) 1is your closest relative to be considered
for U.S. entry.
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) Ngo Hoang Minh

ADDRESS IN VIEITNAM: 113 Duong Phan Chu Trinh, Thanh Pho Buonmathuot, Tinh Darlac, VN

HAVE YOU FILE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION? N/A CATEGORY ?

DATE AND PLACE OF FILLING: N/A -

DOES P.A. HAVE EXIT PERMIT? YES X NO NUMBER?  0313181/94; 0313183/94

I AM THE: HUSBAND / /, WIFE / ], PARENT /X /, CHILD / /, BROTHER / /[, SISTER [/ 7/,

/] OTHER (specify): OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.

List below the person to be considered for admission to U.S. In the colum MS
(Marital Status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or single (S).

NAME ! DATE ! PLACE ! !  'RELATION !
IN VIETNAM ORDER IOF BIRTH!IOF BIRTHISEX!MS! TO P.A. ! ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
————————————————————————— 1667857;&!—-——-———l———!——!————-——-———!-——-——————-————————————-———————-—
| ! ! I IPrincipal!
1. Ngo Hoang Minh 101/27/671Vietnam | M IS (Applicant! Vietnam
* 1

! ! P

2. Ngo Hoang Truc Son  107/21/711 " M 1S !Brother

! ! 1

1 !

| !

1 1

3. 1/ ] 1 ! 1 !
1 1 K 1

4. t /] 1 ! {1 l
1 1 L !

5. t /[ t1 !
1 1 R !

6. t /] 1 1 ) !
1 1 1 1 1 1

7. 1 /) 11 !

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITIEE
1801 W. 17th Street
ODP-A  (0069f: 02/87) Santa Ana, CA. 92706
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ADMITTED INDEFINITELY
AS A REFUCEL PURSUALN
TO SEC. 207 OF THE 1&N
ierati ACT. IF YOU DEPART THE
mmigration and . U.S. YOU WILL NEED
:aturalization Service PRIOR PERMISSICH FROM
-94 1&NS TO RETURN.

separture Record OY it N AhTHO:'\IZED
m o )N ymrzgﬂw

NGSHEE NV 20

———————

4. Family Name

A

N ‘ ! i“-
NGB | R S N | xﬂM‘wﬁsz BT
5. kst {Given) Name léoﬂlznh Dale (Day/ Mo/ Yr}
?HjN I Ve LA ) [ B B
7. Country al Cuizeaship
Y I E|Tq A” PN NS U T N S N

R pariuie Number

;3ebelyel G4

i i I | l L] j I S |

ADMITTED INCEFINITE ./
AS A RCFUGLE PUKSURKNT
TO SEC. 207 OF THE 16N
ACT. IF YOU DCPART THE
U.S. YCU WILL NCED
o ngTgEéeEwssmN FROM

. UItN. ’
Jeparture Record EMPLOYMENT AUTHORIZED.

(Por)  (Date)  (Imm. O

X054033 1ov 79 195

mmgration and
{atusalization Service

4. Famuly Name

NGUYEN , , 1+ . o+ 1

s. First (Given) Name

HUONG THI, , , |

7. Country of Citizenship

VIETNAM 1 v 4 11 )

10 ) 03 151

16. Birth Date (Day/ Mo/ Yr)

P i

»32b21430 0

LLllALAlgl

ADMITTED INDEFINITFLY
AS A REFUGED PURSUANT
TO SLC. 207 OF THE I&N
ACT. IF YOU VLPART THE
L JU.S. YOU WILL NEED
PRIOR PERMISSION FROM
1&NS TO RETURN.
EMPLOYMENT AUTHORIZED.

(Por)  {Date)  (lmm. Off.)

L0S4033 0V 29 1995

imigration and
aturalization Service

M
eparture Record

b anuly Name

XN Gjogl i1 i L

bust {Given) Namic

T T S | 1

i1 I}

6. 291041 79,

Country of Citizenship

VEETNAM L

- At
16. Birth Date (Day/ Mo/ Yn

" deportation.

Warning nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to

- em— £ ROUMDIALES$RT WAO wpb.\uumnqmcq employment is subject to

Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
legve the U.S. Failure to do so may doll)uy your enlry into the U.S. in the lu;u{c,

You are authorized 1o stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, is a
Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:
- By sea or air, to the transportation line;
~ Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official;
Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.
Record of Changes

violation of the law.
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

SANTA ANA CA 92706 IRC
Port: Departure Record
Date:

Carrler:
Flight #/Ship Name: - 1

deportation,

Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failurc to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the luture.

You arc authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the datc writien on this form. To
remain pust this date, without permission from ummigration authoritics, is a

- By sea or air, to the transportation line;
Students planning to recnter the U.S. within 30 days to return 1o the same school,

violation of the law. .
Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:
- Across the Canadian border, 1o a Canadian Official; /éé'a"—
- Across the Mexican border, 1o a U.S. Official.

sce “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record ol‘f‘hnngcs
A# 74504539 V# V112526 IVH# 361003
SANTA ANA - .CA 92706 IRT
Port: Departure Record
Date:
Cnl"rier:

Flight #/Ship Name:

;

L

~—

Warning o nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to

deportation.

Lmportant - Retain this permit in your qo's.scssion;you.mu:l:urreqdcr it when you
feave the U.S. Failure 10 do so may delay.your entry into the U.S. in the future.

You are autharized ta stay in the U.S. onty until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authoritics, is 4
violation of the law. C
Surrender this permit when you leave the US.:
- By sca or air, (o the transportation line; . .
- A)éross the Canadian border, t0'a Canadian Official. A{ 3
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

Students planning to reenter the U.S, within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior (o surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes

v112524 1v# 341003
SANTA ANA CA 92706 IRC
Port: Departure Record
Date:
Carrier:

I_"lighl #/5hip Name:



PARENTS INFORMATION

~ r
Father’s Name: ?\fé},ﬂ \v:#ﬂj o Mﬁ . Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children: __() 2/

Address in USA: - e x s =g P
g L { I

Phone: (H) o - W)

Status: Refugee: N ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: _DD/MMYY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

2 o :
Child name (72,0 Mﬁ%&% UMFDOB .2 )_— 07 . 6 DDMMYY

| Address in Vietnam:

Sex:__ L  Marital Status:__3 Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#: __ No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YYY

Sex:__ _____________________ Grandfatherve:_________ = 000

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: _ Date of Appeal:

|

p—— — —_—

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’'s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) W __)

Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/YY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

- !
Childname:Ni(}n:\JAnaMJ Face {2, UMFDOB 4 02 . ]| DDMMYY

JAddress in Vietnam:
Sex:__ -1 Marital Status:__ Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#:___  __ _ No. Of Children: - Exit Permit: LOI:
GRANDCHILDREN .IN FORMATION IN VIETNAM
Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Sex:___ — Grandfather IV#:
FINAL STATUS INFORMATION
Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: ___ __ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




; Ol’m\go, Au5w5+ 30  I996.
Zw La?ér Lhe Honorable Nita M. ZOW@ ( /VW)/CV‘I)
Howse 7 /Q?res‘eaiézﬁ'l’er.
242) “"Rayburn. #08
Wa;@foﬁ/- D.C. 20515
| NH name is NGO, VAN PHAN , alormer POlihCa.l Prisdner‘ 05r
ﬂae Vietnamese communist reqime . T am Wrenﬂj rzsio!inﬂ at

) T%ltrhonc rwunbfl‘

. Beforz April 1975, 1 was & Chi o In ormalion LACTHIEN Dichrict
PARLAC Provincc, m the quernmw+ t+he Rcrublic 0{ Vid’"m .
A {w ‘H\e commum'st came to power, I Was fmrr-‘SOncol wma
r .chuca‘hon Cam,) {rm o’Z-lS-'Iff ‘,'b 03-16' 7'3 ar Me'vaL
Puon methwot _ Darlac .
’ Because o¥ that evperience T hawe been adwilted +o the
;l}ﬂfié‘@is_o\n\ Novewber lq. 995 w accordance with a $uj>rrogm
°§ the o DP };rOﬁam ,F;r fm‘mu‘ ’;‘;‘};ca(, PriSonor; wnder o bi |a+cmL
’A%reemeo& betwean ViekNam oamd the Unites States. White T am
ane ul Lor the chance to reseltle an the Unites States »
“resettlement ha¢ beeq, smade e,x"’rzmcly iffienlt on account OJ +he
{'aof ‘H‘la} the ffz”oﬂinj Mmrriec‘ children, of mine l'lawff lauw rcjﬁd’c»‘
,*ar resetement olo,sriie the {ad' +hak {or wony._ ?ewr‘,( the
wn morried children were forvm‘ﬂcol }o cecom pany their faravd’s
who wexe ,jormor j:a!,p}.cal, })r;sonu“):
( 1. NGO, HOANG MiN¥ , 01.27. 1967 | Pwsstor’r PT.o8.03101 54
2. NGo, HoANG TRUC SON, o711 . 1971 )Pa_si,ﬂrr.oa.mss/,,r‘
TLMS) I ko’:e ‘H»ad':jou can helP me 56 that Mfmlj could be'h_geﬂ»er
aﬂm'n. In Pox'l’imlax, Way I urge -Hm,!— 4o Five ﬁowr Sw‘.rw‘f to .Sg_c:hw
5‘)5 Of the :Foreigh. Orzraﬁons A Pro’;riaﬁm Bl“ ”.R.55_4.£) a{fwwl bj
Senator Jokn MeCain amd wac‘tu\ bﬂ e Senale mJuly 26,1996,
Tl\ﬂ— k'“ will be consSidered bg the Qonfw&nce, Gowlmﬂ% m eaxly
S)Of;*'f"\b"} \qu_ B\/ Wa\l.inj Swre that 'H‘-‘S Qw+vm remaing w the }-‘nal
Ad’ You will be hdrurg ”‘a"j fuvwi\iey offo‘rmor‘ Vld'hamMG ?o‘i'l";:l




- 2.

rYiSOhws who ore Jn '”W, Same Saqd Silrua'hm as \hwune .
Many, wany thanks for Yowr Kind assiStance .

Sm cerely y

» 8o ca, | <

ik i Tpse Gontink Gz Hhiow inpy Crr Dot S,
“ s’ bawh 7416’} ”



PARENTS INFORMATION

A

Noh e Pl |
Father's Name: L}A) VAN 4. Mother’s Name: L/M/F
No. of eligible Children: 02
Address in USA:

T T T ¢ { |

Phone: (H)( = ., W)y
Status: Refugee: ‘/ ; Widow: s Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DDMMYY IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

A

Child name ;"¢ o X/L%Z( o ind, LUME DOB - g - 2D —01_ £ po/MMYY

~JAddress in Vietnam:

Sex:_ (] Marital Status:___ 0 Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY
Father IV#:__ _ No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex:___ 00000000 Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:

—_———— p—

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’'s Name: Mother’s Name: ~L/MFF

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:
Phone: (H)(___) | W)
Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ; Immigrant:
Date of ODP interview: DDMMAY  IV#: HOW#:
CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM
Child name : M@AP oauy T 4 1mF DOB DD/MM/YY

~Address in Vietnam:

Sex:__M __ Marital Status: < Marriage date: DD/MM/YY
Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MMAYY
Father IV#:_____ No. Of Children:______ _ Exit Permit: LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (I/M/F) DOB: DD/MMYY

Sex: Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: __ Date of Appeal:

|
|
|
|

Date: Initial:




Or‘amge, , Au3w$+ 3o 1996,
Qa:m/‘e; %'enm% e

PoTtfscat"/Prssomers Assoc .
PO. Box 3435 AR/infor, JA. 222050635

NH name is NGO, VAN PHAN , alormer Polil’iCal Frisonex‘ 05'
‘Hne Vietnamese communist regime . I om Wrenﬂﬂ l‘ksio\inﬁ at

Talt—lxl‘or\c num b(’l‘

_ o B 2 Arril 1975, I was o Ch In ofm'hm LACTHIEN Diclrict
DARLAC Province, m the qovernmw{' the Republic Of Vietnam .

A 4:1‘ ‘H‘ie co—mmm'ers came o ower , I was imrrisonw‘ ma

e . education cme {ro*m 0’8-25.'1»5' +o 03-16' ?8 at Me'vaL
Pusnmethuot_ Darlac .

Because o)e that 2fperience I have been adwilted 4o the
Uwited States on Novesber 15 - 1995 am accordance With a $ubrrogam
0& the oDP rogam _Yor {ormuﬂ ’;.oli‘}ical FriSomr; wnder o bilateral

A%reeme.& in‘w&«n \/idumm ond 'H'IP- u“ﬂ'{'es g*“f‘ﬁ- Whﬂ"& I am
grnfe ul. v -H\Q chance o resettle sn the Unites State »
} Yese lzme,n+ hqg bau\, mado, ¢X+r&ley cla |MH'OW acmmf' OJ -H-.p,
)Cm,f that the f(J”otVinj unmarried children of mine howe bewn rejected
-gor resetHement despite the {ac‘f +hat Af)r wony %aarj the
MWI"SCO‘ childres were ’JM‘WH&O‘ "'0 Olcct)mranﬁ their far&d;
who were —SO‘Nwor fol{'f’ical )ar(sonems:
1. NGO, #tOANG MiNH |, 01. 27. 1967 | Pa&srorf Pl'.o&.u;af'/94
2. NGo,HoANG TRUC SON, 07-2) . ltﬂl )pa”ror‘f Pto;_lalga/”_.
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